Features
1.4V maximum dropout at full load current
Fast transient response
Output current limiting
Built-in thermal shutdown
Good noise rejection
1A Adjustable or Fixed
1.2V, 1.25V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 1.9V,2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V, 5.0V

0.
75
 (m
in
)
1.GND/ADJ
2.Output
3.Input
4.Output
4
136
1
■ Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25℃
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
 Reference Voltage VREF AMS1117-ADJ  10mA≤IOUT≤1A, 1.5V≤VIN - VOUT≤7 V 1.225 1.25 1.275
AMS1117-1.2  0≤IOUT≤1A, 2.7V≤VIN≤8.2V 1.175 1.2 1.225
AMS1117-1.25  0≤IOUT≤1A, 2.75 V≤VIN≤8.25V 1.238 1.25 1.275
AMS1117-1.5  0≤IOUT≤1A, 3.0V≤VIN≤8.5V 1.47 1.5 1.53
AMS1117-1.8  0≤IOUT≤1A, 3.3V≤VIN≤8.8V 1.764 1.8 1.836
AMS1117-1.9  0≤IOUT≤1A, 3.4V≤VIN≤8.9V 1.862 1.9 1.938
AMS1117-2.5  0≤IOUT≤1A, 4.0V≤VIN≤9.5V 2.45 2.5 2.55
AMS1117-2.85  0≤IOUT≤1A, 4.35V≤VIN≤9.85V 2.822 2.85 2.878
AMS1117-3.3  0≤IOUT≤1A, 4.8V≤VIN≤10.3V 3.234 3.3 3.366
AMS1117-5.0  0≤IOUT≤1A, 6.5V≤VIN≤12V 4.9 5 5.1
AMS1117-ADJ  Iout=10mA,VOUT+1.5V≤Vin≤12V 0.035 0.2 %
AMS1117-1.2  Iout=10mA,2.7V≤Vin≤12V
AMS1117-1.25  Iout=10mA,2.75V≤Vin≤12V